
POCKET 
GUIDE

WITH THANKS TO OUR 
SPONSORS AND PARTNERS

Headline Sponsor representing Sustainability

Engineering Theatre Sponsor

Show Partners

DAY ONE 
10:30        Tackling the skills crisis: attracting new 

people to the railway 
11:30         Is Scotland the blueprint for GBR?  

13:15         Devolved Responsibilities 

14:15         Does Open Access Have a Future? 

15:15         Cost Versus Sustainability: is there a 
trade off?

DAY TWO 

10:30        Rail Reform: securing the long-term 
future of the railway 

12:15         Supporting a Successful Railway 

13:00        Freight Escape 

14:00       Making the railway accessible to all

Sustainability Sponsor 

DAY ONE 

10:45       The need for a rolling stock strategy 

11:30         PRIMARY ENGINEER WORKSHOP 

12:30        The state of play of electrification today 

13:30        Making sure water isn't the enemy 
of the railway 

14:15         A new era of railway testing 

15:15         Building diverse teams, and getting the 
best out of them

DAY TWO 

10:00       Where are we at with the ETCS roll out? 

10:45       Machine learning at the frontline of 
maintenance 

11:30         Rail freight: big targets and bigger 
opportunities 

12:15         PRIMARY ENGINEER WORKSHOP 

13:15         Ensuring Innovation Works – Pandrols 
i+weld  

13:45        Surviving a rapidly changing climate

Sponsor 

DAY ONE 
10:30          Opening remarks - Rail Forum 
10:35          The Three Stages of Lift Truck Training - How 

to be Compliant 
11:00          Caterpillar - Safer by Design 
11:15            People Plant Interface: Developments at Story 

Plant 
11:35           Enhancing work site safety: digital 

enhancements in the people plant interface 
11:50           Panel Session with Finning, Story Plant and 

Balfour Beatty hosted by Rail Forum 
12:05          Closing remarks 
12:30          Mental Wealth Café  
14:00         Psychological Safety in the Rail Supply Chain: 

A Foundation for People, Performance, and 
Purpose 

14:15           Health Insights for the Rail Industry 
14:30         Fast, Reliable, Non-Invasive: Revolutionising 

Workforce Drug Testing 
14:45         A Continuum of Care: BTP’s approach to 

suicide Prevention, Intervention and 
Postvention 

15:00          Panel Discussion with RSSB, RSS 
Infrastructure/Auctus Management and BTP 
hosted by Rail Forum 

15:20          Closing remarks

DAY TWO 

10:00       Delivering a healthier and safer Railway – 
challenges, successes, and the road 
ahead. A perspective from HM Chief 
Inspector of Railways 

10:15         The Importance of Accessibility for Rail 
Passengers 

10:30        Introduction to “Switched On” Rail Safety 
Education for Schools 

10:45       Industry Working Together to Prevent 
Trespass and Suicide 

11:00        How West Midlands Trains is tackling 
Trespass and Antisocial Behaviour on the 
Railway 

11:15          Panel session with CBT, Hopscotch,   
RSSB and West Midlands Trains hosted 
by Rail Forum 

12:30        Hunnebeck Case Study 

13:15         RAIB Fireside Chat

Brought to you by

NetworkRail can be found exhibiting across the site including their On-Track 
Village in Zone K, their Off-Track Village in Zone W and their Sustainability 
Exhibit in Zone M alongside British Steel. 

Head to the Safety Theatre (day 1) and Indoor Café (day 2) to join a group 
discussion and take away useful knowledge, on subject matters that link to 
both wellbeing and safety on the railway. 

17 - 18 
JUNE 
2026

A complimentary coach shuttle service will run from 
both Stratford Parkway and Honeybourne stations to 
connect the show for passengers arriving by rail. 

There will be 3 coaches on loop from Stratford Parkway 
and 2 from Honeybourne.  

Please note these times are approximate and cannot 
account for local traffic in Stratford-upon-Avon that may 
cause delays. Please ensure you leave plenty of time. 

STRATFORD PARKWAY STATION 

Departure times from Stratford Parkway to Rail Live 
(Journey approx. 30 mins)  

07:30 / 08:00 / 08:30 / 09:00 / 09:30 / 10:00 / 10:30  / 11:00 
/ 11:30 / 12:00 

HONEYBOURNE STATION 

Departure times from Honeybourne to Rail Live 
(Journey approx 15 minutes)  

07:30 / 08:00 / 08:30 / 09:00 / 09:30 / 10:00 / 10:30  / 11:00 
/ 11:30 

DEPARTURES FROM RAIL LIVE 

Coaches available every 30 minutes starting from 13:30.  

Last coaches at 16:30 on Wednesday and 16:00 
on Thursday

•     Opening Times – Wednesday (09:00 – 16:30) 
and Thursday (09:00 – 16:00) 

•     Toilets can be found in Zone A, Zone K and 
Zone M  

•     Catering can be found in Zone A by reg, 
Zone K, Zone M and Zone W plus our new 
Indoor Café in Zone E.  

•     First Aid can be found in Zone E 

•     Drinking water taps can be found in Zone G 
by the main food court and by the First Aid 
Tent in Zone E.  

•     Wi-Fi Hotspots can be found at registration, 
the Indoor Café & Business Lounge, Food 
Courts and all seminar theatres.  

•     Coach drop off and collection location is 
now at the back gate near Zone J. 

•     The Organiser’s Office can be found Zone E 
or contacted on 01733 468 040 

Brought to you by

Useful Information Coach Timetable

Policy & Leadership Theatre

Engineering Theatre Safety Theatre

What’s On

Primary Engineer is once again bringing their inspiring programme to 
Rail Live to educate and demonstrate the world of Engineering to primary 
school children. This takes place on the Engineering stage both days.   

The Class 93 locomotive will be on display in Zone E.  

Mental Wealth 
Café 

Visit the Railway200 tent and take part in their “Train Brains of Britain” Quiz, 
hosted in the indoor Café. Find our more at www.railway200.co.uk

Full Agenda can be found at www.raillive.org.uk

Full Agenda can be found at www.raillive.org.uk Full Agenda can be found at www.raillive.org.uk

RL25_A2PocketGuide.qxp_Layout 1  06/06/2025  13:32  Page 1


